
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

Building Division

CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY REPORT - Between7/1/2011 and 6/30/2012

Current Month Previous Month Fiscal Year To 

Date

Previous FY To 

Date

7/1/2010 6/30/20117/1/2011 6/30/2012- -05/01/201206/01/2012 06/30/2012 05/31/2012--

$18,255,222.50 $18,707,538.00 $297,337,679.25$327,885,537.85

 274  245  2,828  3,073

Total Valuation

Building/Combo Permits

 429  397  4,970  5,494Total Permits

 195  198  2,212  2,451Plan Submittals

BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED

ValuationNumber Dwelling Units

 75One - Family Structure $62,179,938.50  75

Two - Family Structures  6 $3,661,800.00  12

Religious  Buildings  1 $7,500,000.00  0

Parking Structures  2 $27,007,768.00  0

Office, Banks, and Professional   1 $66,465,704.00  0

Stores and Customer Service  10 $17,681,985.50  8

Non Residential Buildings  8 $456,000.00  0

Patios/Decks/Trellis  44 $723,155.50  0

Pool/Spas  103 $3,188,960.00  0

Harbor  54 $3,381,543.00  0

Residential Additions /Alterations  1,219 $54,246,736.11  0

Commercial Additions /Alterations  331 $53,225,560.75  2

Additions of Residential Garages/Carports  5 $406,810.00  0

Fire Sprinkler/Alarms/Misc.  513 $4,223,513.28  0

Demolitions:
One Family Structure (645)

Other Than Structure (648,649)

 65

 27

$523,150.00

$686,872.00

 65

 0
Multi-Family Structures (646,647)  13  25$122,000.00

Micellaneous:
Re-roofs
Fences / Retaining Walls / Sign
Misc.

 477

 537

 6

$6,584,895.71

$15,561,895.50

$56,750.00

 0

 0

 0

TOTALS:  3,479 $327,885,037.85

* includes processing permits/change of contractor / fire damage repair / deck dry-rot repair

Seimone Jurjis, Building Manager / Chief Building Official

3300 Newport Boulevard . Post Office Box 1768. Newport Beach, California 92658-8915

Telephone: (949) 644-3275. Fax: (949) 644-3250 . Website: www.newportbeachca.gov/building

e-mail: cnb_big@newportbeachca.gov 


