

CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Building Division

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY REPORT - Between7/1/2011 and 6/30/2012

	Current Month	Previous Month	Fiscal Year To Date	Previous FY To Date
	06/01/2012 - 06/30/2012	05/01/2012 - 05/31/2012	7/1/2011 - 6/30/2012	7/1/2010 - 6/30/2011
Total Valuation	\$18,255,222.50	\$18,707,538.00	\$327,885,537.85	\$297,337,679.25
Building/Combo Permits	s 274	245	2,828	3,073
Total Permits	429	397	4,970	5,494
Plan Submittals	195	198	2,212	2,451
	BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED			
		Number	Valuation	Dwelling Units
One - Family Structure		75	\$62,179,938.50	75
Two - Family Structures		6	\$3,661,800.00	12
Religious Buildings		1	\$7,500,000.00	0
Parking Structures		2	\$27,007,768.00	0
Office, Banks, and Profes	ssional	1	\$66,465,704.00	0
Stores and Customer Ser	vice	10	\$17,681,985.50	8
Non Residential Building	S	8	\$456,000.00	0
Patios/Decks/Trellis		44	\$723,155.50	0
Pool/Spas		103	\$3,188,960.00	0
Harbor		54	\$3,381,543.00	0
Residential Additions /Al	Iterations	1,219	\$54,246,736.11	0
Commercial Additions /A	Alterations	331	\$53,225,560.75	2
Additions of Residential	Garages/Carports	5	\$406,810.00	0
Fire Sprinkler/Alarms/M Demolitions:	lisc.	513	\$4,223,513.28	0
One Family Struct	ture (645)	65	\$523,150.00	65
Multi-Family Stru		13	\$122,000.00	25
Other Than Struct	ture (648,649)	27	\$686,872.00	0
Micellaneous:				
Re-roofs		477	\$6,584,895.71	0
Fences / Retaining	Walls / Sign	537	\$15,561,895.50	0
Misc.		6	\$56,750.00	0
TOTALS:		3,479	\$327,885,037.85	

* includes processing permits/change of contractor / fire damage repair / deck dry-rot repair

0 1

Seimone Jurjis, Building Manager / Chief Building Official